900371520

07/18/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900369935	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CASS POLYMERS, INC.		06/29/2016	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILAMAR COATINGS, ING L.L.C. 46 8-4-16		
Street Address:	311 NW 122nd Street, Suite 100	•	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		١.
Postal Code:	73034		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: Oklahoma	AB84-	16

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3063708	SUPERCOAT NEXT GENERATION COATING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3063709	ROLLS LIKE PAINT, WEARS LIKE STEEL
Registration Number:	3126056	WET CHEMISTRY
Registration Number:	3126057	WET CHEMISTRY WATERBORNE EPOXY TECHNOLOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4052854491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4052854490

Email:

mail@marymlee.com

Correspondent Name:

MARY M LEE PC

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

1300 E 9TH STREET, NO. 4 EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4680-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann M. Bunce

SIGNATURE: /Ann M. Bunce/

DATE SIGNED: 07/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0308

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CASS POLYMERS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks and federal trademark registrations listed below, referred to hereafter as the "Marks":

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ROLLS LIKE PAINT, WEARS LIKE STEEL	3,063,709	Feb. 28, 2006
SUPERCOAT NEXT GENERATION COATING SYSTEMS (& Design)	3,063,708	Feb. 28, 2006
WET CHEMISTRY	3,126,056	Aug. 8, 2006
WET CHEMISTRY WATERBORNE EPOXY TECHNOLOGY THE BREATHABLE EPOXY(& Design)	3,126,057	Aug. 8, 2006

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfers it ownership interest in the Marks to MILAMAR COATINGS, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire sole ownership of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date shown below.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
Manage Control of the	CASS POLYMERS, INC.
MULA NOTARY RE	By:
#16005438 EXP. 06/03/20	Kyle Frans, Executive Vice President
# 16005438 EXP. 06/03/20	Date: 6/29/16
William William	NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA	§§
individual, to me known to be the pe	of, 2016, personally appeared Kyle Frans, the above named son who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument atted the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Harry Public
6/3/20	Notary Carlo
My Commission Expires	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 07/01/2016